
Street Car Advisory Committee 
 

Representing Center City 
 
Steven C. Burke 
Vice President, Real Estate & Construction 
Novant Health 
P. O. Box 33549 
Charlotte, NC 28233-3549 
Phone: (704) 316-4372 
E-mail: scburke@novanthealth.org 
 
Melinda Law (replaced Jim Palermo) 
Johnson & Wales University 
801 W. Trade Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
Phone: 980-598-1004  
E-mail: melinda.law@jwu.edu 

Clay Grubb, President 
Grubb Properties 
4500 Cameron Valley Parkway, Suite 350 
Charlotte, NC  28211 
Phone:  (704) 405-5146 
E-mail: cgrubb@grubbproperties.com 
 
 
Cheryl Myers, Senior VP-Planning & Development 
Charlotte Center City Partners 
200 South Tryon Street – Suite 1600 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
Phone: 704-332-9578 
E-mail: cmyers@charlottecentercity.org 

Representing East Corridor 
 
Diane Langevin 
Winterfield Neighborhood 
3825 Winterfield Place 
Charlotte, NC 28205 
Phone: 704-536-7809 
E-mail: dlangevin809@yahoo.com 
 
Louise Woods (replaced Jarrett Royster) 
1327 Cedarwood Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28212 
Phone:  704-536-0335 
E-mail:  lwoods@bellsouth.net 

Clay McCullough 
Hopper Communities 
228 East Boulevard, Suite 200 
Charlotte, NC 28203 
Phone: 704-805-4802 
E-Mail: cmccullough@hoppercommunities.com 
 
Michael R. Smith 
4537 Central Avenue 
Charlotte, NC  28205 
Phone: 704-536-6314 
E-mail: Michael@mr19.com 

Representing West Corridor 
 
Dr. Ron Carter, President (Committee Chair) 
Johnson C. Smith University 
100 Beatties Ford Road 
Charlotte, NC  28216 
Phone: 704-378-1006 
E-mail: rcarter@jcsu.edu 
 
Mattie Marshall 
2304 Booker Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
Phone: 704-375-1053 
E-mail: ysamarsh@hotmail.com 
 

Ed Holland, Administrator 
Friendship Missionary Baptist Church 
3400 Beatties Ford Road 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
Phone: 704-391-6650 
E-mail: EHolland@friendshipcharlotte.org 
 
Mike Sposato, President  
Third Ward Association 
 
 
E-Mail: mike@carolinarealtyadvisors.com 
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